

FORM PTO-1595

ER SHEET LY	(
LY	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	-, F0085	<b>LY</b>		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attach	ed original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  ZIH Corporation 1201 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	· 5.04	Name:	dress of receiving party(ies):  ZIH Corporation ss: 3 Gorham Road  Hamilton HM8 Bermud	
	lame		s: SAME AS ABOVE  State:  and address(es) attached?  Ye	
Execution Date: March 31, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/282,680 Filed: October 29, 20	v application, the execution dat	B.  B.  Deers attached?   Yes	OPR/FII	
Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:      Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE	, JR., ESQ.	6. Total number	of applications and patents	
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIA BLACKSTONE & MAF 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603  Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
City:State:	Zíp:	8. Deposit accou	unt number:  20-1495  uplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford document.  Linda L. Palomar Name of Person Signing  4/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000096 201495 10282680	Unit Polin Signature		March 31, 2004  Date  Cluding cover sheet, attachments, a	

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

429781

01+29-2013	e Gi
01/29-2007	M
III III III III III III III III III II	
20802	

10	85/	394	178	/29
----	-----	-----	-----	-----

FORM PTO-1595

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

1-31-92	235004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Name: ZIH Corporation
(a) to a set (in) attached 2 To Vee . m No	Internal Address: 1201 Market Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
☐ Securing Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
□ Other	- Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: January 10, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution documents.	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	and the second s
10/282,680 Filed: October 29, 2002	SECTION SECOND
Additional nur	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ.	_
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Chicago, IL 60603  Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:State:Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
1/28/2003 DBYRNE 00000117 10282680	20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8021 40.00 UP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document.  7. One of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document.	od correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 2
Linda L. Palomar  Name of Person Signing  Signatur	January 21, 2003  Date  Date  Take I will be a frace including over short attachments and document

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 333 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner, by virtue of Assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom of United States Formal Application entitled PEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A PRINTER:

WHEREAS, ZIH CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** having its principal place of business at **1201 Market Street**, **Wilmington**, **Delaware 19801** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that I may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree, for itself, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, that it will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackstone & Marr, Ltd., of 105 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/282,680 filed October 29, 2002 ) the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clive P. Hohberger, Vice President, Technology Development and Director of Patent Affairs, of Zebra Technologies Corporation, does hereunto set my hand and seal, this 10 day of , 2003.

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORG, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

REEL: 015178 FRAME: 0356

OFFICIAL SEAL
CLAUDIA A. ROLL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NOTARY NO. 559809
MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2008

**美国电影** 

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application	on of: WATKINS	)
Serial No.:	10/282,680	<ul> <li>I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Arlington, VA 22313-1450, on March 31, 2004.</li> </ul>
Group Art:	1734	) Jyany & Sexton
For:	PEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A PRINTER	) ) ) )
Filed:	October 29, 2002	)
Atty. Docket N	No.: 1085/39478/29	)

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

# 1. Particulars of Assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on January 28, 2003 on Reel/Frame 013693/0882.

A copy of the recorded Assignment is attached.

#### 2. Old Address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

1201 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

## 3. New Address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

3 Gorham Road Hamilton HM8 Bermuda

# 4. Payment of Fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET", to which this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: Merch 31, 2004

Raiford A. Blackstone, Reg. No. 25,156

Linda L. Palomar, Reg. No. 37,903 TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD.

105 W. Adams Street, 36th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 704-1890

641268

PATENT REEL: 015178 FRAME: 0357



# CORRECTED

JUNE 25, 2003

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PTAS Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

TREXLER BUSHNELL GIANGIORGI, ET AL. RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. 105 WEST ADAMS STREET CHICAGO, IL 60603

JUL 0 1 2003

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI UNITED STATES PATENT AND THE ADMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/28/2003

REEL/FRAME: 013693/0882

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 01/10/2003

ASSIGNEE:

ZIH CORPORATION 1201 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

SERIAL NUMBER: 10282680

FILING DATE: 10/29/2002

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MAURICE CARTER, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015178 FRAME: 0358